

Figure: 28 TAC §34.1302(e)

Code	Violation	Penalty
Occupations Code §2154.003	Illegal fireworks e.g. Bottle or Pop Rockets, M-80's	\$1,000
Occupations Code §2154.251(2)	Sell <100' from storage and dispensing of flammables (closed until corrected)	\$500
Occupations Code §2154.252(c)	Fireworks sold or offered to children under 16 or to an intoxicated or incompetent person	\$500
Occupations Code §2154.254	Sales personnel <16 years of age	\$500
28 TAC §34.809(c)	No permit (stand closed until corrected)	\$500
28 TAC §34.809(c)	Original permit not posted	\$100
28 TAC §34.817(a)	Stand not supervised, 18 years of age or older (closed until corrected)	\$500
28 TAC §34.817(d)	No equipment to extinguish small exterior fires	\$50
28 TAC §34.817(e)	Exit pathway obstructed	\$50
28 TAC §34.817(g)	Smoking inside the stand	\$500
28 TAC §34.817(g)	Smoking within 10 ft of stand	\$250
28 TAC §34.817(g)	"NO SMOKING" signs not posted (4" letters)	\$50
28 TAC §34.817(h)	Stand operator consuming or under influence of alcohol (closed until corrected)	\$500
28 TAC §34.817(l)	No off highway parking provided	\$100
28 TAC §34.817(f), (k)	Selling fireworks from a single or multi-family residential structure, tent, or motor vehicle	\$500
28 TAC §34.817(j)	No permit for retail stand (1 for ea. non connected stand) (stand closed until corrected)	\$100
28 TAC §34.817(m)	Trash, empty cardboard boxes, or high grass within 10 ft of stand	\$50
28 TAC §34.817(o)	Fireworks do not conform to USCPs LABELING	\$500
28 TAC §34.818(2)	Violations related to exit doors and proper operation	\$100
28 TAC §34.818(5)-(8)	Violations related to electrical inside and outside stand	\$100
28 TAC §34.818(9)	Violations related to generator location/no portable extinguisher	\$100
28 TAC §34.818(10)	Electric heater does not have a tip over cutoff switch	\$50
28 TAC §34.818(10)	Heat or light source with open flames in stand	\$100